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List of Qualified Candidates for 1st Counselling for Admission in  

 Bachelor of Education(Physical Science) 2017-2018 

Important Instructions for Online Counselling: 

I. Please refer to Prospectus 2017-18 
II. Date of 1st Counselling:  4th July 2017 

III. Venue of Counselling:  Department of Education & Training, MANUU Campus, 
Hyderabad & All Colleges of Teacher Education of MANUU (for addresses 
refer to Prospectus 2017-18). Candidates can appear for counselling at any 
of the counselling centres 

IV. Reporting Time: 8:00 AM (sharp without fail) 
V. Documents Required for Verification: Original documents with two sets of 

photocopies of each to be submitted at the time of counselling failing which the 
admission will be denied 
1. B.Ed Entrance Test 2017 Hall Ticket 
2. Proof of Urdu as a language / subject / medium at 10th / 12th   or equivalent 

from madarasa board  /  Graduation 
3. 10th/SSC/equivalent board certificate as proof for date of birth 
4. Marks Sheet and Provisional Certificate / Degree of 12th / Graduation / Post 

Graduation as applicable  
5. Transfer certificate 
6. Migration certificate (from the institution last attended)  
7. Valid caste / category certificate (format prescribed by Government of India) if 

applicable 
8. Bonafide  / Conduct certificate (from the institution last attended)   
9. Four passport size latest colour photographs of Candidate  
10. One Photograph each of Parents / Guardian  
11. Requisite Admission fee for specific program (as mentioned in Prospectus 

2017-18  p. 29) to be submitted through Credit Card / Debit Card / Net 
Banking after provisional seat allotment. Please ensure to carry your Credit 
Card / Debit Card / Net Banking Account with sufficient funds. 

Note:  

1. Call for counselling doesn’t guarantee admission. Admission is subject to availability of 
seats in respective categories. 

2. Grievance, if any, to be reported within 5 days of the date of declaration of result, failing 
which no further communication in this regard shall be entertained. The grievances to be 
addressed to Chairman, Central Admission Committee in writing or by e-mail at 
manuuadmissions2017@gmail.com. 

3. Vacancies, if any, shall be notified on 6th July 2017 and will be filled in 2nd counselling 
scheduled on 20th July 2017. 
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General Category 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1721800071 MD EKHLAQUE OBC 1 1 

2 1721800046 DANISH SHAHAB General 2   

3 1721800051 MD AAMIR SALEEM OBC 3 2 

4 1721800047 GULROJ ANSARI OBC 4 3 

5 1721800050 MD FUZAIL AHSAN OBC 5 4 

6 1721800015 MD MASWOOD ALAM General 6   

7 1721800066 MD SHAHJAHAN ALAM General 7   

8 1721800038 ABDUL LATIF SALAM OBC 8 5 

9 1717800012 ABDUL HADI General 9   

10 1723800001 ZAHANAT HUSAIN General 10   

11 1711800011 AMBRIN FATMA General 11   

12 1721800042 GHULAM YAZDANI General 12   

13 1717800043 MD FAIZAN AHMAD OBC 13 6 

14 1713800003 AFZAL AHMAD OBC 14 7 

15 1717800050 FARHIN HASHMI General 15   

16 1721800017 ZAHID ANWER OBC 16 8 

17 1713800001 MOHAMMAD SHAHID JAMAL OBC 17 9 

18 1721800010   MD REHAN ALI OBC 18 10 

19 1721800032 MD MINHAJUL HAQUE OBC 19 11 

20 1721800075 MD AMIR HAMJA  OBC 20 12 

21 1717800015 MD SADDAM HUSSAIN OBC 21 13 

22 1721800039 SADDAM HUSSAIN OBC 22 14 

23 1717800007 MOJAHID ALAM OBC 23 15 

24 1721800009 MD SHAHZAD ALAM OBC 24 16 

25 1721800012 MOHAMMAD SHAHNAWAZ ALAM OBC 25 17 

26 1721800034 MD EJAZ ALAM OBC 26 18 

27 1721800018 MD SHAKILUR RAHMAN General 27   

28 1721800014 ABDULLAH OBC 28 19 

29 1721800020 MD ARSHAD General 29   

30 1721800031 MD ARQAM REYAZ OBC 30 20 

31 1721800037 MINNAT MAHNAZ OBC 31 21 

32 1717800005 MD SHARFUDDIN ALAM OBC 32 22 

33 1721800027 MD ARSHAD ALI General 33   

34 1717800020 MD ATAULLAH OBC 34 23 

35 1721800084 AHSAN ALAM OBC 35 24 

36 1711800007 SUFIA TABASSUM General 36   

37 1717800013 HERA TASNEEM General 37   

38 1717800028 SADDAM HUSSAIN General 38   

39 1721800013 MD MOZAMMIL ALAM OBC 39 25 

40 1721800078 MD OWAISH General 40   
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41 1711800012 NAZNEEN SABA OBC 41 26 

42 1717800048 HOMA NAZ General 42   

43 1717800031 MD AKBAR ANSARI OBC 43 27 

44 1721800011 NAWAZISH AMIN OBC 44 28 

45 1718800001 MD SADDAM SAZID ANSARI OBC 45 29 

46 1721800008 MD SHAHABUDDIN ALAM General 46   

47 1721800025 ARZOO PERWEEN General 47   

48 1721800043 RIZWANA KHATOON General 48   

49 1721800035 MD AZAM HUSSAIN OBC 49 30 

50 1721800064 MD IRFAN OBC 50 31 

51 1721800080 MD SHAHJAHAN General 51   

52 1717800006 MAHTAB ALAM General 52   

53 1721800072 AFZAL HUSSAIN OBC 53 32 

54 1721800030 ALISHA PERWEEN OBC 54 33 
 

OBC Category 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1721800071 MD EKHLAQUE OBC 1 1 

2 1721800051 MD AAMIR SALEEM OBC 3 2 

3 1721800047 GULROJ ANSARI OBC 4 3 

4 1721800050 MD FUZAIL AHSAN OBC 5 4 

5 1721800038 ABDUL LATIF SALAM OBC 8 5 

6 1717800043 MD FAIZAN AHMAD OBC 13 6 

7 1713800003 AFZAL AHMAD OBC 14 7 

8 1721800017 ZAHID ANWER OBC 16 8 

9 1713800001 MOHAMMAD SHAHID JAMAL OBC 17 9 

10 1721800010 MD REHAN ALI OBC 18 10 

11 1721800032 MD MINHAJUL HAQUE OBC 19 11 

12 1721800075 MD AMIR HAMJA  OBC 20 12 

13 1717800015 MD SADDAM HUSSAIN OBC 21 13 

14 1721800039 SADDAM HUSSAIN OBC 22 14 

15 1717800007 MOJAHID ALAM OBC 23 15 

16 1721800009 MD SHAHZAD ALAM OBC 24 16 

17 1721800012 MOHAMMAD SHAHNAWAZ ALAM OBC 25 17 

18 1721800034 MD EJAZ ALAM OBC 26 18 

19 1721800014 ABDULLAH OBC 28 19 

20 1721800031 MD ARQAM REYAZ OBC 30 20 

21 1721800037 MINNAT MAHNAZ OBC 31 21 

22 1717800005 MD SHARFUDDIN ALAM OBC 32 22 

23 1717800020 MD ATAULLAH OBC 34 23 

24 1721800084 AHSAN ALAM OBC 35 24 
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25 1721800013 MD MOZAMMIL ALAM OBC 39 25 

26 1711800012 NAZNEEN SABA OBC 41 26 

27 1717800031 MD AKBAR ANSARI OBC 43 27 

28 1721800011 NAWAZISH AMIN OBC 44 28 

29 1718800001 MD SADDAM SAZID ANSARI OBC 45 29 

30 1721800035 MD AZAM HUSSAIN OBC 49 30 

31 1721800064 MD IRFAN OBC 50 31 

32 1721800072 AFZAL HUSSAIN OBC 53 32 

33 1721800030 ALISHA PERWEEN OBC 54 33 

34 1717800033 RASHID ALI OBC 55 34 

35 1721800004 MD NUROOL ISLAM OBC 60 35 

36 1721800024 MD FEROZ ALAM OBC 61 36 

37 1721800079 MD SHAFAULLAH ANSARI OBC 63 37 

38 1720800001 MERAJ AHAMAD OBC 65 38 

39 1717800004 MD BADRUZZAMA OBC 67 39 

40 1717800018 MD. MUSTUFA. OBC 68 40 

41 1721800074 MD RUKNUDDIN OBC 70 41 

42 1721800021 MD ANWAR HUSSAIN OBC 72 42 

43 1721800082 FAIYAZ AHMAD OBC 73 43 

44 1721800044 MD NADEEM OBC 74 44 

45 1721800057 NAWAZ ALAM OBC 75 45 

46 1717800014 MD TABREZ ALAM OBC 79 46 

47 1721800049 MD EFTEKHAR OBC 80 47 

48 1717800046 MD KAFEEL ANSARI OBC 81 48 

49 1721800036 AZHARU UDDIN OBC 82 49 

50 1718800002 TAUHEED AHMAD OBC 83 50 

51 1721800033 AADIL HUSSAIN OBC 84 51 

52 1721800029 MD SOHRAB ALAM OBC 87 52 

53 1717800010 NADEEM AHMAD OBC 89 53 

54 1717800009 MD SAIF OBC 90 54 

55 1721800086 MD SHAHID ANSARI OBC 91 55 

56 1721800006 MD GULAM SARWAR OBC 93 56 

57 1721800055 MD REYAJAT MURTAZA OBC 94 57 

58 1721800087 AASIF SHMIM OBC 96 58 

59 1721800056 MD RIZWAN AHMAD OBC 99 59 

60 1721800065 MD JAWED TAUSIF OBC 103 60 

61 1717800025 MD TABARAK ALI OBC 105 61 

62 1717800022 NAZRIN PARWEEN OBC 106 62 

63 1721800077 MD SHAHZAD OBC 109 63 

64 1713800004 MOHAMMAD ABUBAKAR OBC 112 64 

65 1717800047 MD SERAJ OBC 113 65 

66 1721800088 MD QAZZAFI OBC 114 66 
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67 1717800001 WASIM AKRAM OBC 115 67 

68 1717800045 ARMAN ALI OBC 116 68 

69 1717800011 MD AKHTAR OBC 117 69 

70 1721800040 MD IMRAN AHMAD OBC 118 70 

71 1721800062 SHAKIL ANWAR OBC 119 71 

72 1721800076 MD TAUSIF ANWAR OBC 123 72 

73 1713800002 MOHAMMAD SHAHNAWAZ OBC 126 73 

74 1717800034 NAJEER ALAM OBC 134 74 

75 1721800061 MD NADEEM OBC 137 75 
 

SC / ST Category 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

NIL 

 

PWD Category 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1721800034 MD EJAZ ALAM OBC 26 18 

2 1717800022 NAZRIN PARWEEN OBC 106 62 

 

Kashmiri Migrants 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

NIL 

 

Others: NCC / NSS / Sports / Ex-Serviceman 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1713800003 AFZAL AHMAD OBC 14 7 

2 1713800004 MOHAMMAD ABUBAKAR OBC 112 64 

3 1713800002 MOHAMMAD SHAHNAWAZ OBC 126 73 
Note:  

1. NCC: Only NCC ‘C’ certificate will be considered under this category.  

2. NSS: For NSS Category the candidates must have attended at least two national camps of NSS.  

3. Sports: Candidates Participated in National / International level sports events are only eligible under 
this category. 
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Important Instructions for Online Counselling: 

I.    Please refer to Prospectus 2017-18 
II.    Date of 1st Counselling:  4th July 2017 
III. Venue of Counselling:  Department of Education & Training, MANUU 

Campus, Hyderabad & All Colleges of Teacher Education of MANUU (for 
addresses refer to Prospectus 2017-18). Candidates can appear for 
counselling at any of the counselling centres 

IV. Reporting Time: 8:00 AM (sharp without fail) 
V.    Documents Required for Verification: Original documents with two sets of 

photocopies of each to be submitted at the time of counselling failing which 
the admission will be denied 
1. B.Ed Entrance Test 2017 Hall Ticket 
2. Proof of Urdu as a language / subject / medium at 10th / 12th   or equivalent 

from madarasa board  /  Graduation  
3. 10th/SSC/equivalent board certificate as proof for date of birth 
4. Marks Sheet and Provisional Certificate / Degree of 12th / Graduation / Post 

Graduation as applicable  
5. Transfer certificate 
6. Migration certificate (from the institution last attended)  
7. Valid caste / category certificate (format prescribed by Government of India) 

if applicable 
8. Bonafide  / Conduct certificate (from the institution last attended)   
9. Four passport size latest colour photographs of Candidate  
10. One Photograph each of Parents / Guardian  
11. Requisite Admission fee for specific program (as mentioned in Prospectus 

2017-18  p. 29) to be submitted through Credit Card / Debit Card / Net 
Banking after provisional seat allotment. Please ensure to carry your Credit 
Card / Debit Card / Net Banking Account with sufficient funds. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Controller of Examinations      Chairman, Central Admission Committee 

  Date: 21st June 2017  


